» AGL Energy Equity Raising

» 24 May 2012

» AGL External
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

1. Total rounded down to nearest 100Mt

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 36

Pro forma AGL Combined Balance Sheet

» AGL Energy Equity Raising

» 24 May 2012

» AGL External

1. Source: AGL Energy Limited Appendix 4D for the half year ended 31 December 2011

2. The total of column "Pro forma Acquisition Balance Sheet" and "Pro forma Acquisition Adjustments" reflects the

accounting entries  required for the acquisition of GEAC. These have been separated here for clarity

3. Extracted from sections 5.3 and 5.6.2 of the AGL Energy Subordinated Notes prospectus

4. Further description of the Pro forma adjustments is set out on Slide 68

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES

As at ($m)

AGL Reported 31

December 20111,3

Pro forma Note

Offer

Adjustments3

Pro forma  AGL

Post Note Offer

Balance Sheet3

Pro forma

Acquisition

Balance Sheet3

Pro forma

Acquisition

Adjustments3,4

Pro forma AGL

Equity Offer

Adjustments4

Pro forma Debt

Restructure

Adjustments4

 Pro forma

Combined

Balance Sheet
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 200.3   631.5   831.8   408.0   (300.0) 881.1   (1,251.9) 569.0

Other current assets 2,058.9   2,058.9   69.2   -   -   -   2,128.1

Total current assets 2,259.2   631.5   2,890.7   477.2   (300.0) 881.1   (1,251.9) 2,697.1

Non-current assets

Investments accounted for using the equity method 179.6   179.6   -   (146.6) -   -   33.0

Exploration and evaluation assets 675.2   675.2   -   -   -   -   675.2

Oil and gas assets 474.5   474.5   -   -   -   -   474.5

Property, plant and equipment 2,502.9   2,502.9   2,338.2   -   -   -   4,841.1

Intangible assets 3,158.3   3,158.3   -   -   -   -   3,158.3

Other financial assets 138.7   138.7   739.2   (120.5) -   -   757.4

Deferred tax assets -   -   668.4   -   -   -   668.4

Other non-current assets 18.6   18.6   26.6   -   -   -   45.2

Total non-current assets 7,147.8   -   7,147.8   3,772.4   (267.1) -   -   10,653.1

Total assets 9,407.0   631.5   10,038.5   4,249.6   (567.1) 881.1   (1,251.9) 13,350.2

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 687.2   687.2   70.6   -   -   -   757.8

Borrowings -   -   565.0   -   -   (482.3) 82.7

Other financial l iabilities 346.1   346.1   -   -   -   -   346.1

Other current l iabilities 260.9   260.9   537.9   -   -   -   798.8

Total current liabilities 1,294.2   -   1,294.2   1,173.5   -   -   (482.3) 1,985.4

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 1,135.7   631.5   1,767.2   2,371.3   38.0   -   (646.6) 3,529.9

Other financial l iabilities 61.0   61.0   123.0   -   -   (123.0) 61.0

Other non-current l iabilities 516.2   516.2   193.8   -   -   -   710.0

Total non-current liabilities 1,712.9   631.5   2,344.4   2,688.1   38.0   -   (769.6) 4,300.9

Total liabilities 3,007.1   631.5   3,638.6   3,861.6   38.0   -   (1,251.9) 6,286.3

Net assets 6,399.9   -   6,399.9   388.0   (605.1) 881.1   -   7,063.9

Equity

Issued capital 4,291.4   4,291.4   -   881.1   -   5,172.5

Reserves (14.8) (14.8) 39.3   -   -   24.5

Retained earnings 2,123.3   2,123.3   (256.4) -   -   1,866.9
Total equity attributable to owners of AGL Energy

Limited 6,399.9   -   6,399.9   (217.1) 881.1   -   7,063.9

2 2

2

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 37

Accounting on acquisition

Fair value adjustments on acquisition to be booked as significant items.

› Selling shareholders receive $448 million made up of:

» $200 million up front cash payments

» 15 year deferred payment streams

› Equity (100%) value of $598 million made up of:

» $150 million for the fair value of AGL’s existing 32.5% equity (based upon the purchase price as per
the requirements of acquisition accounting)

» $448 million for other shareholder equity 67.5%

› As at 31 December 2011 acquisition accounting would result in a significant item loss of